2023-2024 Member Contact List

NATIONAL

CHILD PASSENGER
SAFETY BOARD

A program managed by the National Safety Council

Laura Dunn US DOT, NHTSA

Office of Impaired Driving and
NHTSA Headquarters Occupant Protection

1200 New Jersey Avenue SE

W44-221
Washington, DC 20590

202-366-3724
laura.dunn@dot.gov

Committees:
e Community Engagement
e Curriculum/Certification/
Recertification
e Data
e Executive
e Membership

Vacant National Safety Council
. . 1121 Spring Lake Drive
National Safety Council ltasca, IL 60143

secretariat@cpsboard.org

Committees:
o Community Engagement
e Curriculum/Certification/
Recertification
e Data
Executive
e Membership

PERMANENT NON-VOTING MEMBERS

Secretariat

rev. 202206 FINAL Page 1


mailto:laura.dunn@dot.gov
mailto:secretariat@cpsboard.org

Cass Herring Safe Kids Worldwide
1255 23" Street NW

Safe Kids Worldwide: Washington, DC 20037
National CPS Certification

Program 202-662-0601

cherring@safekids.org

Committees:
e  Curriculum/Certification/
Recertification, Co-Chair
e Executive
e Membership

Amanda Jackson NHTSA
. 61 Forsyth Street SW, 17730
NHTSA Regions Atlanta, GA 30303

amanda.jackson1@dot.gov

Committees:

e  Curriculum/Certification/
Recertification

e Data, Co-Chair

e Membership
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mailto:cherring@safekids.org
mailto:amanda.jackson1@dot.gov

Marilyn Bull, MD James Whitcomb Riley Hospital for
Children

American Academy of Pediatrics | 1002 Wishard Boulevard

Suite 3120

Indianapolis, IN 46202

317-944-4846, Option 0
mbull@iu.edu

Committees:

e Community Engagement

e  Curriculum/Certification/
Recertification
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% Tammy Franks National Safety Council

(a ] . 1121 Spring Lake Drive
National Safety Council: ltasca, IL 60143
Curriculum

630-336-3057
tammy.franks@nsc.org
training@cpsboard.org

Committees:

e Community Engagement

e  Curriculum/Certification/
Recertification, Co-Chair
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Krystal Phillips Safe Kids Worldwide
1255 23™ Street NW

Safe Kids Worldwide: Suite 400
Safe Kids Coalitions Washington, DC 20037

202-662-4467
kphillips@safekids.org

Committees:

e  Curriculum/Certification/
Recertification

o Membership
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mailto:kphillips@safekids.org

Britney Lombard Children’s Hospital Colorado
CPS Advocate

Centennial, CO

britney.lombard@childrenscolorado.org

Committees:

o Community Engagement

e  Curriculum/Certification/
Recertification

Term Ends: May 2026

Liz Pérez Phoenix Children’s
Phoenix, AZ
CPS Advocate:
At-Risk/Underserved Populations | eperez@phoenixchildrens.com

Committees:

o Community Engagement

e  Curriculum/Certification/
Recertification

Term Ends: May 2026
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Daniella Brown UPPAbaby
. . 276 Weymouth Street
Child Restraint Manufacturer Rockland, MA 02370

Representative
781-467-6994

daniella@uppababy.com

Committees:

e Community Engagement,
Co-Chair

e  Curriculum/Certification/
Recertification

e Membership

Term Ends: May 2025
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mailto:eperez@phoenixchildrens.com
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Mandi Seethaler Center for Safe Alaskans
4241 B Street

Community Engagement Suite 100
Anchorage, AK 99503

907-929-3939
mandi@safealaskans.org

Committees:

e Community Engagement,
Co-Chair

e Curriculum/Certification/
Recertification, Co-Chair

Term Ends: May 2024

Jim Savage jim.savage@kidzinmotion.org
Injury Prevention/Healthcare L
Committees:
e Curriculum/Certification/
Recertification

e Executive, Chair
e Membership

Term Ends: May 2024
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2023-2024 Chair

rev. 202206 FINAL Page 6


mailto:mandi@safealaskans.org
mailto:jim.savage@kidzinmotion.org

n
14
L
10
=
L
=
o
=
-
@)
>
o
=
-
<
-
©)
14

Kristel Robison
Public Health/Research

2022-2023 Vice-Chair Elect

Scott Downing
Public Safety: Fire/EMS

2022-2023 Vice-Chair

rev. 202206 FINAL

UNC Highway Safety Research Ctr.
730 Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd.

CB #3430

Chapel Hill, NC 27599

919-962-6404
robison@hsrc.unc.edu

Committees:
e Curriculum/Certification/
Recertification
e Data, Co-Chair
e Executive
e Membership, Co-Chair

Term Ends: May 2026

Jackson County Fire District 3
8333 Agate Road
White City, OR 97503

541-826-7100
scottd@jcfd3.com

Committees:

o Community Engagement

e  Curriculum/Certification/
Recertification

e Data

e Executive

e Membership, Co-Chair

Term Ends: May 2025
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Justin Young
Public Safety: Law Enforcement

Spotsylvania County Sheriff’'s Office
9119 Dean Ridings Lane
Spotsylvania, VA 22553

jyoung@spotsylvania.va.us

Committees:

e  Curriculum/Certification/
Recertification, Co-Chair

e Data

e Membership

Term Ends: May 2024

Matthew Gapinski

Vehicle Manufacturer
Representative
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Nissan North America
Franklin, TN

matthew.gapinski@nissan-usa.com

Committees:

e  Curriculum/Certification/
Recertification

e Data

Term Ends: May 2026
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